C5EB11
REV 2007.06.18
Radial Leaded PPTC
FRA Series
FEATURES
Low hold current, Solid state, Radial-leaded product ideal
for up to 120VDC/120VAC
Application: Wide variety of electronic equipment

Physical specifications:
Lead material: FRA010~FRA090 Tin plated copper, 22 AWG.
                        FRA110~FRA375 Tin plated copper, 20 AWG.
Soldering characteristics: MIL-STD-202, Method 208E.
Insulating coating: Flame retardant epoxy, meet UL-94V-0 requirement.
FRA PRODUCT DIMENSIONS (MILLIMETERS)
FRA 010-120 ~ FRA 090-120
Lead Size: 22AWG (0.65mm)
FRA 110-120 ~ FRA 375-120
Lead Size: 20AWG (0.81mm)
RFE International • Tel:(949) 833-1988 • Fax:(949) 833-1788 • E-Mail Sales@rfeinc.com
RoHS
ü
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xIH, sec IMAX, A VMAX, Vdc Pd, W OHMS OHMS
FRA010-120F 0.10 0.20 4.0 2.0 120 0.57 2.50 7.50
FRA017-120F 0.17 0.34 3.0 2.0 120 0.59 2.00 7.00
FRA020-120F 0.20 0.40 2.2 2.0 120 0.62 1.83 4.40
FRA025-120F 0.25 0.50 2.5 3.0 120 0.68 1.25 3.00
FRA030-120F 0.30 0.60 3.0 3.0 120 0.74 0.88 2.10
FRA040-120F 0.40 0.80 3.8 3.0 120 0.84 0.55 1.29
FRA050-120F 0.50 1.00 4.0 3.0 120 1.16 0.50 1.17
FRA065-120F 0.65 1.30 5.3 3.0 120 1.32 0.31 0.72
FRA075-120F 0.75 1.50 6.3 5.0 120 1.38 0.25 0.60
FRA090-120F 0.90 1.80 7.2 5.0 120 1.49 0.20 0.47
FRA110-120F 1.10 2.20 8.2 5.0 120 2.25 0.15 0.38
FRA135-120F 1.35 2.70 9.6 8.0 120 2.55 0.12 0.30
FRA160-120F 1.60 3.20 11.4 8.0 120 2.85 0.09 0.22
FRA185-120F 1.85 3.70 12.6 8.0 120 3.15 0.08 0.19
FRA250-120F 2.50 5.00 15.6 12.0 120 3.75 0.05 0.13
FRA300-120F 3.00 6.00 19.8 15.0 120 4.20 0.04 0.10
FRA375-120F 3.75 7.50 24.0 15.0 120 4.80 0.03 0.08
Maximum
time to trip
Resistance ToleranceRated
Voltage